Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL

134 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village Makati City

PURCHASE ORDER

LBP-Bgy.Parian, Calamba City Laguna

Supplier: **HINO Motors Philippines Corporation**

Address: Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate Canlubang,

Calamba City

000-059-891-000

TIN: Account No.: 0541-1387-22

Bank:

P.O. # Date:

August 23, 2023

Mode of Procurement: Direct Contracting

023-08-135

Telephone: (02) 368-5800 Loc 262

Gentlemen:

Place of Delivery: OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL					Delivery Term: w/n Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of P.O.					
Date of Delivery	in 30 Days upon	final accepta	nce (Bank to Ban							
tock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.		Jnit Cost		Amount			
		Preventive Maintenance Service and Diagnosis, Supply of Labor and Materials for Repair of 2010 Hino Bus FG1JPUZ								
		For OSG Shuttle Bus with Plate Number SKL 815 assigned to Cavite Route								
		Labor:								
		General PMS of unit				Php	4,550			
		Pulldown/Install Transmission and Replacement of Input Shaft & Output Shaft Oil Seals				00 00.40	7,650			
		Replacement of Power Steering Pump including air bleeding					4,050			
		Replacement of V-belts and Busted Bulbs					800			
		Net Labor Cost:				Php	17,050			
		Parts:				_				
	piece	Element Set	1	Php	2,946.00	Php	2,946			
	piece	Washer Soft	1		60.00	1/5	60			
	piece	Filter, Oil	1		1,732.00		1,732			
	piece	Element Set, Fuel Filter	1		848.00		848			
	piece	Element Set, Fuel Filt	1		2,344.00		2,344			
	piece	Filter Sub Assy, A/C	1		5,043.00		5,043			
	piece	Filter Sub Assy, A/C	1		12,598.00		12,598			
	piece	Light, Side Clearance	2		1,380.00		2,760			
	piece	Led Indicator, Tail Light Round	2		1,743.00		3,486			
	piece	V-Belt 8430	2		1,135.00		2,270			
	piece	V-Belt 5600	2		1,491.00		2,982			
	piece	V-Belt 5590	2		1,604.00		3,208			
	piece	Pump Assy, Vane	1		97,329.00		97,329			
	piece	O-Ring	1		698.00		698			
	piece	Cover, Seal	1		1,225.00		1,225			
	piece	Seal, Oil	1		800.00		800			
	piece	Gasket, Brg Ret Frt	1		496.00		496			
	piece	Seal, Oil	1		713.00		713			
	piece	O-Ring	1		382.00		382			
	piece	Seal, Oil	2		480.00		960			
	piece	Seal, Oil	2		886.00		1,772			
		Total Parts Cost:				Php	144,652			
		Less 10% discount:					14,465			
		Net Parts Cost:				Php	130,187			

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Un	it Cost		Amount
		Materials					
	Liter	Engine Oil Hino Genuine Oil	14	Php	259.00	Php	3,626.00
	Liter	Transmission Gear Oil Sae 90	12		418.00		5,016.00
	Liter	Differential Gear Oil Sae 140	10		418.00		4,180.00
	Kilogram	Grease Mp2	1		418.00		418.00
	Kilogram	Grease Ep3	6		422.00		2,532.00
	Liter	Power Steering Fluid	4	27	279.00		1,116.00
	Liter	Brake Fluid		279.	279.00		558.00
	Liter	Coolant, Long Life	28		297.00		8,316.00
	Piece	Gasket Maker High Temp. Red	1		256.00		256.00
	Set	Expendables	1		1,200.00		1,200.00
		Net Materials Cost:				Php	27,218.00
Total Amoun	t in Words:	One Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five Pesos Or	ıly			Php	174,455.00
In case of		e the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one per		every day o		- //	
					Very truly	yours.	
		1.			IECCICA L	SACTOO	
		to			JESSICA L. O, Administra		n
Conforme:	TITO	t/WIEVA		011		7110 21110101	
	(Signatu AU	re dier digited name)				NIENDIA	
		(Date)			EDITHA R. E Director IV,		
Funds Availab	ole:	ALOBS: 02-[01101-2023.08-505] Amount: 174,455-			V		
	()	Amount: 174, 455-					
	1 W						
	ARIEL J.						